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Statewide Proposition #1

Districts T
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    YES      NO

Avon 1 322 169 124 29

Avon 2 631 395 198 38         Amendment to Art. 5, Sec. 6 of the

Avon 3 430 256 143 31      Constitution in relation to additional

Avon 4 371 234 119 18      civil service credit for members of the

Avon 5 549 335 174 40      armed forces of the US.   The proposed

Avon 6 541 298 193 50      amendment would eliminate the require-

Avon 7 368 199 134 35      ment that veterans who were disabled in

Avon 8 505 340 143 22      the actual performance of duty in any war

Caledonia 1 551 336 164 51      be receiving disability payments from the

Caledonia 2 754 447 241 66      US Veterans Administration in order to

Caledonia 3 319 207 83 29      qualify for additional points on a civil

Caledonia 4 596 211 296 89      service exam for appointment or pro-

Conesus 1 723 397 269 57      motion.  Under the proposed amend-

Conesus 2 571 311 200 60      ment, the disability must only be certified

Geneseo 1 769 450 263 56      to exist by the US Dept. of Veterans

Geneseo 2 894 762 106 26      Affairs.  The proposed amendment

Geneseo 3 770 488 224 58      would update the reference to the "US

Geneseo 4 379 206 144 29      Veterans Administration" to instead

Geneseo 5 458 290 149 19      refer to the US Dept. of Veterans 

Geneseo 6 419 236 150 33      Affairs" to reflect current federal

Geneseo 7 440 271 134 35      government structure.  Shall the 

Geneseo 8 533 290 181 62      proposed amendment be approved?

Groveland 1 511 317 154 40

Groveland 2 287 183 78 26

Leicester 1 568 378 137 53

Leicester 2 488 222 214 52

Lima 1 571 360 180 31

Lima 2 530 314 183 33

Lima 3 581 362 180 39

Lima 4 587 341 194 52

Livonia 1 637 342 230 65

Livonia 2 636 361 219 56

Livonia 3 688 441 209 38

Livonia 4 659 405 203 51

Livonia 5 650 352 247 51

Livonia 6 357 222 108 27

Livonia 7 312 216 78 18

Mt. Morris 1 373 220 104 49

Mt. Morris 2 460 297 129 34

Mt. Morris 3 263 153 83 27

Mt. Morris 4 314 179 102 33

Mt. Morris 5 380 203 99 78

N.Dansville 1 476 278 153 45

N.Dansville 2 417 254 134 29

N.Dansville 3 492 331 129 32

N.Dansville 4 268 178 71 19

N.Dansville 5 364 203 130 31

N.Dansville 6 427 269 117 41

Nunda 1 584 382 154 48

Nunda 2 330 203 92 35

Nunda 3 347 204 121 22

Ossian 1 415 230 137 48

Portage 1 375 226 113 36

Sparta 1 545 334 166 45

Sparta 2 260 97 133 30

Springwater 1 563 336 180 47

Springwater 2 523 352 140 31

W. Sparta 1 553 157 280 116

York 1 601 334 210 57

York 2 603 397 162 44

York 3 496 309 139 48

TOTALS 30384 18070 9724 2590
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  Dem   Rep   Indep   Cons W Fam Soc Wk

    1A    1B    1C     1D    1E    1F

Avon 1 322 4 141 139 8 18 2

Avon 2 631 1 334 255 12 14 7

Avon 3 430 1 220 181 12 9 4

Avon 4 371 1 173 160 9 12 12

Avon 5 549 282 220 19 13 10 1

Avon 6 541 2 250 238 14 23 6

Avon 7 368 2 174 159 9 17 7

Avon 8 505 1 173 274 17 23 9 0

Caledonia 1 551 6 202 283 21 15 15 2

Caledonia 2 754 6 308 353 27 35 13 1

Caledonia 3 319 2 1 114 159 15 18 7

Caledonia 4 596 4 264 279 10 23 8 1

Conesus 1 723 4 259 352 32 53 12 1

Conesus 2 571 5 1 196 295 27 26 10

Geneseo 1 769 2 1 530 184 10 11 23

Geneseo 2 894 3 5 690 137 10 11 13

Geneseo 3 770 9 557 146 10 10 18 3

Geneseo 4 379 11 185 148 8 11 10 1

Geneseo 5 458 9 239 178 12 10 5

Geneseo 6 419 4 178 201 11 21 4

Geneseo 7 440 2 216 184 11 18 8

Geneseo 8 533 1 236 248 20 18 5

Groveland 1 511 5 1 199 260 8 22 11 1

Groveland 2 287 4 96 144 15 20 4

Leicester 1 568 5 257 254 26 14 3

Leicester 2 488 5 234 203 16 14 10 1

Lima 1 571 224 297 18 26 2

Lima 2 530 5 221 249 13 31 1

Lima 3 581 3 205 312 14 31 8

Lima 4 587 3 208 298 23 39 10 1

Livonia 1 637 10 1 233 299 29 46 7

Livonia 2 636 12 254 302 28 24 8

Livonia 3 688 9 236 362 29 23 18

Livonia 4 659 262 337 17 25 5 1

Livonia 5 650 2 258 317 22 32 9

Livonia 6 357 1 160 151 7 22 7

Livonia 7 312 4 1 131 143 11 12 6 1

Mt. Morris 1 373 5 162 170 12 12 10

Mt. Morris 2 460 3 188 223 20 13 8

Mt. Morris 3 263 4 125 111 9 9 1

Mt. Morris 4 314 1 126 157 9 12 5

Mt. Morris 5 380 2 175 161 20 8 6

N.Dansville 1 476 8 206 225 11 12 11

N.Dansville 2 417 5 197 172 19 11 6 1

N.Dansville 3 492 5 195 247 15 7 12 1

N.Dansville 4 268 1 118 125 8 9 3

N.Dansville 5 364 2 1 128 205 8 8 9 1

N.Dansville 6 427 2 164 229 14 5 6

Nunda 1 584 8 1 204 316 21 17 5 4

Nunda 2 330 4 125 178 5 8 5

Nunda 3 347 4 1 112 194 10 10 8

Ossian 1 415 3 133 243 12 15 4

Portage 1 375 1 138 205 10 12 6

Sparta 1 545 6 201 291 10 27 5

Sparta 2 260 2 102 126 12 11 5

Springwater 1 563 4 1 187 292 29 28 13

Springwater 2 523 1 181 285 24 19 8

W. Sparta 1 553 8 212 259 25 27 14

York 1 601 4 2 232 286 20 32 12

York 2 603 2 1 272 282 14 14 7 1

York 3 496 6 180 262 14 18 7 1

Totals 30384 234 1 22 13162 13945 951 1134 493 24
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Justice of Supreme Court (2)
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  Dem   Rep   Indep   Cons   Dem   Rep   Indep   Cons

   4A    4B    4C    4D    5A    5B    5C    5D

Avon 1 644 110 117 120 13 20 103 128 13 20

Avon 2 1262 296 232 215 13 21 197 251 15 22

Avon 3 860 181 154 157 20 11 134 173 17 13

Avon 4 742 173 131 116 21 17 113 138 17 16

Avon 5 1098 224 187 208 29 13 159 233 29 16

Avon 6 1082 312 160 177 19 21 133 211 24 25

Avon 7 736 171 125 135 15 11 108 143 14 14

Avon 8 1010 235 139 205 18 18 113 238 24 20

Caledonia 1 1102 268 128 235 26 19 135 251 21 19

Caledonia 2 1508 418 211 269 34 35 181 299 24 37

Caledonia 3 638 171 83 120 14 14 71 142 11 12

Caledonia 4 1192 276  203 207 25 24 169 240 21 27

Conesus 1 1446 271 196 299 46 53 168 318 38 57

Conesus 2 1142 249 143 241 43 30 113 262 36 25

Geneseo 1 1538 428 360 160 23 29 326 175 24 13

Geneseo 2 1788 590 450 134 22 10 414 131 23 14

Geneseo 3 1540 375 398 159 12 12 385 173 13 13

Geneseo 4 758 173 137 129 14 17 121 138 11 18

Geneseo 5 916 198 170 162 20 14 150 176 15 11

Geneseo 6 838 144 142 168 12 23 124 187 16 22

Geneseo 7 880 188 158 149 21 23 134 164 17 26

Geneseo 8 1066 197 174 212 27 17 153 238 25 23

Groveland 1 1022 165 163 233 16 26 133 252 8 26

Groveland 2 574 130 79 112 16 21 62 121 16 17

Leicester 1 1136 323 167 197 24 21 142 219 23 20

Leicester 2 976 210 175 170 26 15 158 187 22 13

Lima 1 1142 236 157 246 16 33 141 265 13 35

Lima 2 1060 219 161 211 21 33 140 220 18 37

Lima 3 1162 246 148 258 23 28 124 280 20 35

Lima 4 1174 240 168 221 29 46 149 249 26 46

Livonia 1 1274 232 180 265 37 51 154 281 30 44

Livonia 2 1272 264 176 252 25 40 171 276 28 40

Livonia 3 1376 289 174 306 41 29 145 325 38 29

Livonia 4 1318 301 185 272 27 29 151 305 22 26

Livonia 5 1300 212 195 285 33 41 169 295 34 36

Livonia 6 714 163 117 129 10 22 104 136 11 22

Livonia 7 624 137 96 123 15 16 81 123 15 18

Mt. Morris 1 746 232 123 106 22 10 98 121 22 12

Mt. Morris 2 920 210 155 156 15 19 126 198 20 21

Mt. Morris 3 526 132 98 83 6 10 91 86 9 11

Mt. Morris 4 628 126 83 137 20 15 76 140 16 15

Mt. Morris 5 760 223 123 102 23 11 105 134 22 17

N.Dansville 1 952 235 157 178 15 13 147 186 10 11

N.Dansville 2 834 159 156 149 23 11 135 168 23 10

N.Dansville 3 984 259 128 197 22 13 120 210 19 16

N.Dansville 4 536 144 86 90 11 12 75 97 10 11

N.Dansville 5 728 130 109 162 19 14 106 163 15 10

N.Dansville 6 854 244 124 146 22 13 100 173 21 11

Nunda 1 1168 276 151 272 21 17 117 268 24 22

Nunda 2 660 135 92 152 14 11 77 160 10 9

Nunda 3 694 168 75 160 18 14 68 164 14 13

Ossian 1 830 234 80 182 18 18 76 191 12 19

Portage 1 750 204 85 162 15 15 67 175 15 12

Sparta 1 1090 249 141 233 20 27 124 250 16 30

Sparta 2 520 126 80 98 9 10 73 101 9 14

Springwater 1 1126 248 153 227 31 30 142 242 28 25

Springwater 2 1046 188 140 249 22 22 141 241 23 20

W.Sparta 1 1106 297 130 215 32 27 115 229 31 30

York 1 1202 220 202 220 32 37 157 261 35 38

York 2 1206 309 220 194 24 14 189 225 20 11

York 3 992 233 138 205 19 23 117 219 13 25

TOTALS 60768 13996 9568 11332 1319 1309 8370 12345 1209 1320
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Representative in Congress (26th CD)
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  Dem    Rep    Indep   Cons  W Fam

   6A    6B    6C    6D    6E

Avon 1 322 49 114 113 10 19 17

Avon 2 631 119 228 226 20 19 19

Avon 3 430 72 151 174 11 10 12

Avon 4 371 75 131 124 9 14 18

Avon 5 549 78 197 209 21 22 22

Avon 6 541 128 153 199 18 23 20

Avon 7 368 69 109 147 12 12 19

Avon 8 505 101 126 222 16 18 22

Caledonia 1 551 106 148 238 16 19 24

Caledonia 2 754 180 206 285 21 32 30

Caledonia 3 319 58 87 134 11 13 16

Caledonia 4 596 100 213 220 11 23 29

Conesus 1 723 108 209 303 28 49 26

Conesus 2 571 96 142 255 33 24 21

Geneseo 1 769 134 1 393 180 21 14 26

Geneseo 2 894 236 441 157 16 13 31

Geneseo 3 770 141 402 167 17 8 35

Geneseo 4 379 64 141 126 16 15 17

Geneseo 5 458 65 183 167 12 13 18

Geneseo 6 419 54 142 185 10 19 9

Geneseo 7 440 68 165 160 13 17 17

Geneseo 8 533 79 176 223 17 22 16

Groveland 1 511 57 144 241 15 30 24

Groveland 2 287 47 74 117 11 18 20

Leicester 1 568 134 161 206 22 17 28

Leicester 2 488 95 164 186 13 10 20

Lima 1 571 99 149 262 17 33 11

Lima 2 530 91 167 209 11 36 16

Lima 3 581 104 157 249 17 33 21

Lima 4 587 100 154 250 22 39 22

Livonia 1 637 93 1 179 274 22 43 25

Livonia 2 636 119 168 258 28 36 27

Livonia 3 688 122 180 310 26 29 21

Livonia 4 659 121 194 285 15 30 14

Livonia 5 650 86 201 284 24 37 18

Livonia 6 357 71 120 129 8 19 10

Livonia 7 312 62 95 117 10 17 11

Mt. Morris 1 373 101 119 116 16 8 13

Mt. Morris 2 460 88 159 169 13 16 15

Mt. Morris 3 263 50 102 84 9 9 9

Mt. Morris 4 314 48 92 138 13 11 12

Mt. Morris 5 380 92 125 119 13 10 21

N.Dansville 1 476 90 171 173 14 15 13

N.Dansville 2 417 71 147 161 17 8 13

N.Dansville 3 492 108 137 203 13 12 19

N.Dansville 4 268 57 78 99 10 11 13

N.Dansville 5 364 61 96 168 15 13 11

N.Dansville 6 427 104 116 166 15 13 13

Nunda 1 584 120 151 251 25 18 19

Nunda 2 330 56 91 154 5 9 15

Nunda 3 347 69 81 161 10 9 17

Ossian 1 415 98 85 187 17 17 11

Portage 1 375 72 73 190 18 12 10

Sparta 1 545 95 153 240 12 29 16

Sparta 2 260 51 81 103 8 9 8

Springwater 1 563 101 135 246 24 26 31

Springwater 2 523 81 152 238 16 20 16

W. Sparta 1 553 114 144 222 23 25 25

York 1 601 89 193 224 21 34 40

York 2 603 125 195 214 21 12 36

York 3 496 100 144 196 15 22 19

TOTALS 30384 5622 2 9584 11813 983 1213 1167



Livingston County - November 2008

State Senator - 59th SD
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   Dem    Rep    Indep    Cons  Write-in

      7A     7B      7C      7D

Avon 1 322 36 97 161 9 19

Avon 2 631 101 205 281 24 20

Avon 3 430 58 134 212 13 13

Avon 4 371 57 113 172 17 12

Avon 5 549 65 151 287 25 21

Avon 6 541 108 135 253 23 22

Avon 7 368 56 93 185 17 17

Avon 8 505 85 110 270 16 24

Caledonia 1 551 92 130 281 25 23

Caledonia 2 754 138 175 370 28 43

Caledonia 3 319 45 59 178 21 16

Caledonia 4 596 95 161 292 26 22

Conesus 1 723 98 162 356 44 63

Conesus 2 571 93 118 294 40 26

Geneseo 1 769 167 342 223 23 14

Geneseo 2 894 266 438 158 20 12

Geneseo 3 770 158 394 185 19 14

Geneseo 4 379 56 111 175 19 18

Geneseo 5 458 52 153 219 17 17

Geneseo 6 419 43 119 219 19 19

Geneseo 7 440 63 136 200 20 21

Geneseo 8 533 67 156 271 18 21

Leicester 1 568 88 129 296 34 21

Leicester 2 488 74 138 232 27 17

Lima 1 571 79 143 289 21 39

Lima 2 530 83 150 233 23 41

Lima 3 581 85 124 317 18 37

Lima 4 587 84 160 274 25 44

Livonia 1 637 88 147 321 29 52

Livonia 2 636 105 138 317 36 40

Livonia 3 688 105 140 373 36 34

Livonia 4 659 112 148 346 21 32

Livonia 5 650 76 169 331 39 35

Livonia 6 357 48 105 172 11 21

Livonia 7 312 47 76 154 16 19

Springwater 1 563 86 123 295 30 29

Springwater 2 523 61 118 298 24 22

York 1 601 71 148 312 29 41

York 2 603 103 168 273 37 22

York 3 496 78 118 251 23 26

TOTALS 21943 3472 6134 10326 962 1049
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State Senator - 57th SD 
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   Dem    Rep   Indep   Cons  Write-in

     7A    7B    7C    7D

Groveland 1 511 63 113 279 20 36

Groveland 2 287 51 55 142 19 20

Mt. Morris 1 373 85 92 166 16 14

Mt. Morris 2 460 71 107 236 26 20

Mt. Morris 3 263 57 64 119 8 15

Mt. Morris 4 314 42 56 179 21 16

Mt. Morris 5 380 80 104 163 21 12

N.Dansville 1 476 70 109 250 22 25

N.Dansville 2 417 57 113 209 27 11

N.Dansville 3 492 69 85 287 32 19

N.Dansville 4 268 44 65 133 16 10

N.Dansville 5 364 42 73 215 19 15

N.Dansville 6 427 64 77 241 28 17

Nunda 1 584 91 93 339 34 27

Nunda 2 330 47 68 188 17 10

Nunda 3 347 50 51 211 14 21

Ossian 1 415 57 65 246 21 26

Portage 1 375 58 60 222 20 15

Sparta 1 545 71 95 321 25 33

Sparta 2 260 44 60 133 9 14

W. Sparta 1 553 88 93 294 45 33

TOTALS 8441 1301 1698 4573 460 409
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Member of the Assembly - 147th AD
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   Dem    Rep   Indep   Cons  W Fam  Write-in

    8A     8B     8C     8D     8E

Avon 1 322 53 109 127 5 19 9

Avon 2 631 134 209 244 15 19 10

Avon 3 430 83 149 168 13 11 6

Avon 4 371 73 110 151 12 16 9

Avon 5 549 103 166 234 20 17 9

Avon 6 541 136 140 213 22 20 10

Avon 7 368 73 103 162 13 15 2

Avon 8 505 114 114 236 14 15 12

Caledonia 1 551 127 118 257 20 19 10

Caledonia 2 754 194 180 310 23 34 13

Caledonia 3 319 71  68 145 17 13 5

Caledonia 4 596 121 160 259 22 27 7

Geneseo 1 769 187  356 184 16 11 15

Geneseo 2 894 281 444 131 13 10 15

Geneseo 3 770 161 404 166 13 11 15

Geneseo 4 379 61 134 146 14 18 6

Geneseo 5 458 69 157 189 20 15 8

Geneseo 6 419 58 126 191 18 20 6

Genseeo 7 440 69 142 191 13 22 3

Genseeo 8 533 77 162 247 22 21 4

Groveland 1 511 70 129 257 17 28 10

Groveland 2 287 52 54 145 12 18 6

Leicester 1 568 105 131 271 29 22 10

Leicester 2 488 82 130 221 34 17 4

Lima 1 571 121 143 257 9 34 7

Lima 2 530 101 147 214 24 35 9

Lima 3 581 115 123 281 19 31 12

Lima 4 587 116 143 250 23 44 11

Mt. Morris 1 373 87 101 152 15 10 8

Mt. Morris 2 460 78 116 222 20 20 4

Mt. Morris 3 263 51 76 111 10 10 5

Mt. Morris 4 314 46 60 167 18 16 7

Mt. Morris 5 380 70 103 165 20 14 8

N.Dansville 1 476 97 142 199 12 15 11

N.Dansville 2 417 79 128 172 23 10 5

N.Dansville 3 492 100 108 242 15 17 10

N.Dansville 4 268 58 72 107 12 9 10

N.Dansville 5 364 64 79 191 15 10 5

N.Dansville 6 427 104 84 199 20 14 6

Nunda 1 584 118 117 294 26 25 4

Nunda 2 330 60 69 170 13 11 7

Nunda 3 347 65 56 184 17 18 7

Ossian 1 415 95 75 204 13 22 6

Portage 1 375 70 60 210 19 12 4

W.Sparta 1 553 129 113 244 26 26 15

York 1 601 83 148 283 32 39 16

York 2 603 120 173 262 24 16 8

York 3 496 92 122 233 19 24 6

TOTALS 23260 4673 6553 9858 861 920 395
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Member of the Assembly - 130th AD
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  Rep   Indep   Cons  Write-in  Write-in

    8B     8C    8D

Conesus 1 723 209 382 61 70 1

Conesus 2 571 166 327 51 26 1

Livonia 1 637 193 342 47 55

Livonia 2 636 203 339 43 51

Livonia 3 688 183 416 52 37

Livonia 4 659 218 362 45 34

Livonia 5 650 211 335 61 43

Livonia 6 357 135 180 18 24

Livonia 7 312 109 155 23 25

Sparta 1 545 188 289 31 37

Sparta 2 260 98 123 24 15

Springwater 1 563 203 278 47 35

Springwater 2 523 181 292 31 19

TOTALS 7124 2297 3820 534 471 1 1
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Local Races

   Town of Leicester - Town Justice

Districts T
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   Rep  Write-in

    9B

Leicester 1 568 315 253

Leicester 2 488 265 223

TOTALS 1056 580 476

    Town of Nunda - Town Council (unexpired term)

Districts T
o
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l 
V
o
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D
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s 
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   Rep  Write-in

    9B

Nunda 1 584 255 329

Nunda 2 330 132 198

Nunda 3 347 125 222

TOTALS 1261 512 749

   Town of Ossian - Proposition #1
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   Yes      No

Shall the resolution of the Ossian

Ossian 1 415 229 148 38 Town Board combining the 

positions of Town Tax Collector

TOTALS 415 229 148 38 and Town Clerk effective at the

2009 election be approved?

  Town of West Sparta - Proposition #1

Districts T
o
ta
l 
V
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s

B
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k
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o
te
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id
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s

    Yes     No

Shall there be approved and 

W. Sparta 1 553 92 102 359 adopted in the Town of West

Sparta a resolution authorizing

TOTALS 553 92 102 359 the construction of a new town

hall at a total cost not to exceed

$600,000 with $200,000 being

paid from funds on hand and up to

$400,000 financed by the

issuance of bonds?


